Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Social Services Board

Meeting Times:  Noon Monthly - 3rd Tuesday Positions: 5 Contact Person: Jerrie McFalls
Meeting Place: 1200 Spartanburg Hwy. Room #A140 Department of  Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 694-6308
Description: Purpose is o : * select and dismiss, if hecessary, the County Social Services Director pursuant to the State Merit System Rules. *

advise County and Municipal authorities in establishing policies and plans to improve the communitys social conditions. * consult with the
County Social Services Director about problems relating to the Department. * assist the Director in planning budgets for the

Mrs. Jennifer S. Hensley

Mrs. Tyra Greer Kirby

3 Ms. Melinda Lowrance Vice-Ch
4 Mrs. Penny Summey Chair

®  Mr. John Boyd

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

County Appointee
County Appointee
State Appointed
State Appointed

DSS Board Appointed

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

6/30/2019

6/30/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2019

6/30/2018

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mr. Michael Absher

06/01/2019

Mrs. Maraaret P. Price

02/02/2017

Tuesday, June 11, 2019
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